

Association of Suppliers for the Paper Industry 15 Technology Parkway South Peachtree Corners, GA 30092 Phone: 770-209-7521 Fax: 770-209-7581

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 2017

ASPI Contact: Grayson Lutz 1.770.209.7215 glutz@aspinet.org

ASPI 2017 Excellence in Leadership Award Recognizes Jack Bray, Domtar

Jack Bray, Vice President, Manufacturing Operations at Domtar Corporation, has been selected to receive ASPI's 2017 Excellence in Leadership Award.

"Jack was nominated for this award as he is known in the industry for his leadership and mentorship, whether working with employees or the supplier base," commented Keith Kemp, ASPI President and the Vice President of Global Sales for AstenJohnson Advanced Fabrics. "Jack has been involved with new mill start-ups and improving ongoing operations and has always built environments where working together for success is the norm."

Mr. Bray has been the Vice President, Manufacturing Operations at Domtar since 2015. Prior to his current position, he was the Vice President, Manufacturing - Region 2 from 2011 to 2015. He was also the Vice President/Mill Manager for Domtar in Hawesville, KY from 2007 to 2011.

Mr. Bray holds a B.S. in Paper Science/Engineering from Western Michigan University.

Established in 2010, the Excellence in Leadership Award recognizes outstanding leaders within the paper industry. The award honors unique and creative leadership of employees, company and key suppliers through major projects or ongoing relationships.

About Domtar

Domtar is a leading provider of a wide variety of fiber-based products including communication, specialty and packaging papers, market pulp and absorbent hygiene products. With approximately 10,000 employees serving more than 50 countries around the world, Domtar is driven by a commitment to turn sustainable wood fiber into useful products that people rely on every day. Domtar's annual sales are approximately \$5.3 billion and its common stock is traded on the New York and Toronto Stock Exchanges. Domtar's principal executive office is in Fort Mill, South Carolina. To learn more, visit <u>www.domtar.com</u>.

About ASPI

ASPI, a non-profit association, is the leading association of companies that supply products and or services to the pulp, paper and board industry since 1933. Member participation consists primarily of CEOs, owners, and senior management executives. ASPI's mission is to assist its



member supplier companies in providing increased economic benefits to their customers through collective knowledge, initiatives and efforts. ASPI's unique value proposition is a combination of compelling program content and an influential business network.

For more information, visit <u>www.aspinet.org</u>.

##

Association of Suppliers to the Paper Industry - Since 1933